4:00 PM

4:01 PM

4:03 PM

4:23 PM

4:33 PM

4:43 PM

4:45 PM

4:55 PM

5:00 PM
5:02 PM

5:09 PM
5:11 PM
5:13 PM
5:15PM
5:17 PM

5:19 PM

5:24 PM

5:25PM

Motion:

Person County Economic Development Commission
Meeting Location: Person County Auditorium

Tuesday, November 24, 2020

4:00 p.m.
Agenda

1. Welcome Mr. G. Phillip Allen, Chairman
2. Invocation Mr. Dale Reynolds, Vice Chairman
3. EDPNC Presentation Ms. Melissa Smith, EDPNC VP of Business

Recruitment and Development
4, PCC and PCS update on the 6-14 Pipeline Dr. Pamela Senegal, PCC President

Dr. Rodney Peterson, PCS Superintendent
5. PCC update on Advanced Technology Center Dr. Pamela Senegal, PCC President
6. Staff Update Ms. Sherry Wilborn, ED Director

a. Duke Update
b. North Park Site
Request Direction on Next Steps
c. Proposal of Local Building Reuse Grant
Request Recommendation for Approval
d. Partner Collaborations on Funding
e. Other
f. Approval of 2020 Meeting Schedule
Request Motion to Adopt

7. Ex Officio Update Ex Officios
a. Ms. Heidi York, County Manager
b. Dr. Pamela Senegal, PCC President
c. Dr. Rodney Peterson, PCS Superintendent
d. Mr. Brooks Lockhart, City Manager
e. Dr. Claudia Berryhill, Agriculture and Farmland Representative

8. Chairman's Report Mr. G. Phillip Allen, Chairman
9. Next Meeting - TO BE ANNOUNCED Mr. G. Phillip Allen, Chairman
10. Adjourn Mr. G. Phillip Allen, Chairman

Request Motion to Adjourn



