## Person County Economic Development Commission Meeting Location: Person County Auditorium

## Tuesday, November 24, 2020 4:00 p.m.

## Agenda

4:00 PM		1. Welcome	Mr. G. Phillip Allen, Chairman	
4:01 PM		2. Invocation	Mr. Dale Reynolds, Vice Chairman	
4:03 PM		3. EDPNC Presentation	Ms. Melissa Smith, EDPNC VP of Business Recruitment and Development	
4:23 PM		4. PCC and PCS update on the 6-14 Pipeline	Dr. Pamela Senegal, PCC President Dr. Rodney Peterson, PCS Superintendent	
4:33 PM		5. PCC update on Advanced Technology Center	Dr. Pamela Senegal, PCC President	
4:43 PM 4:45 PM		6. Staff Update a. Duke Update b. North Park Site	Ms. Sherry Wilborn, ED Director	
Request Direction on Next Steps				
4:55 PM		c. Proposal of Local Building Reuse Grant		
		Request Recommendation for Approval		
5:00 PM		d. Partner Collaborations on Funding		
5:02 PM		e. Other		
		f. Approval of 2020 Meeting Schedule		
	Request Motion to Adopt			
		7. Ex Officio Update	Ex Officios	
5:09 PM		a. Ms. Heidi York, County Manager		
5:11 PM		b. Dr. Pamela Senegal, PCC President		
5:13 PM		c. Dr. Rodney Peterson, PCS Superintendent		
5:15 PM		d. Mr. Brooks Lockhart, City Manager		
5:17 PM		e. Dr. Claudia Berryhill, Agriculture and Farmland Representative		
5:19 PM		8. Chairman's Report	Mr. G. Phillip Allen, Chairman	
5:24 PM		9. Next Meeting - TO BE ANNOUNCED	Mr. G. Phillip Allen, Chairman	
5:25 PM		10. Adjourn	Mr. G. Phillip Allen, Chairman	
3.23 1 101	Motion:			